

# NO-GLUTEN CONTAINING MENU

PLEASE LET US KNOW WHEN ORDERING THAT YOU NEED A NO-GLUTEN CONTAINING MEAL

## STARTER

### TOMATO SOUP V

With no-gluten containing bread and butter (229kcal)

## MAINS

### GAMMON & EGG

8oz\* gammon steak topped with fried free range egg and pineapple, served with garden peas (494kcal) and your choice of buttered mash (323kcal), buttered baby potatoes (321kcal) or jacket potato (252kcal)

### HUNTER'S CHICKEN

Chicken, smoked streaky bacon, melted Cheddar and mozzarella with Texan BBQ sauce (504kcal). Served with your choice of buttered mash (323kcal), buttered baby potatoes (321kcal) or a jacket potato (252kcal)

### CHICKEN, BACON & AVOCADO SALAD

Grilled chicken, smoked streaky bacon and smashed avocado, with a salad of tomato, cucumber, red onion and roasted peppers, served with honey & mustard dressing (552kcal)

### HALLOUMI & AVOCADO SALAD V

Grilled halloumi and smashed avocado, with a salad of tomato, cucumber, red onion and roasted peppers, served with honey & mustard dressing (670kcal)

### SWEET POTATO & CHICKPEA CURRY VE

In a mildly spiced tomato and spinach sauce with a poppadom, rice and mango chutney, herb garnish and fresh red chilli (617kcal)

## JACKET POTATOES

Buttered jacket potato with your choice of filling, served with a dressed mixed salad

**CHEESE & BEANS V (523KCAL)**

**HUNTER'S CHICKEN (809KCAL)**

## SIDES

**BUTTERED BABY POTATOES V (321KCAL)**

**BUTTERED MASH V (323KCAL)**

**DRESSED MIXED SALAD VE (65KCAL)**

**JACKET POTATO V (252KCAL)**

**SEASONAL VEGETABLES V (130KCAL)**

**NO-GLUTEN CONTAINING BREAD & BUTTER V (342KCAL)**

## FROM THE GRILL

Succulent full flavour 28-day aged steaks

**8oz\* RUMP (332KCAL)**

**8oz\* SIRLOIN (374KCAL)**

Served to your liking with grilled tomato, rocket and your choice of buttered mash (323kcal), buttered baby potatoes (321kcal) or jacket potato (252kcal)

### CUSTOMISE YOUR DISH

**CREAMY PEPPERCORN & BRANDY (104KCAL)**

**MERLOT & BEEF DRIPPING GRAVY (53KCAL)**

**FRIED FREE RANGE EGG (146KCAL)**

## NAKED BURGERS

Served without a bun, with a large dressed salad

### CLASSIC BEEF BURGER

Served with Texan BBQ sauce (399kcal)

### CHEESE & BACON BEEF BURGER

Served with Texan BBQ sauce (565kcal)

### BEYOND MEAT BURGER VE BEYOND MEAT

Beyond® burger, Violife® slice with Texan BBQ sauce (521Kcal)

## SANDWICHES

With your choice of filling in no-gluten containing bread, served with a dressed salad garnish

### HUNTER'S CHICKEN

Chicken, smoked streaky bacon, melted Cheddar and mozzarella with Texan BBQ sauce (960kcal)

### RUMP STEAK

28 day aged rump steak, melted Cheddar and mozzarella with caramelised red onion chutney (875kcal)

### CHEESE V

Melted Cheddar and mozzarella (633kcal)

## DESSERTS

### YOUR CHOICE OF ICE CREAM V

Three scoops of various flavours (85-159kcal per scoop), with your choice of chocolate flavour (28kcal) or strawberry flavour (32kcal) sauce

**Please ask a member of the team for today's available flavours. Vegan option available VE (338kcal)**

### HONEYCOMB & BROWNIE SUNDAE V

Three scoops of clotted cream ice cream, Belgian chocolate brownie chunks and whipped cream topped with honeycomb pieces (1054kcal)

When you buy this dessert, we will donate 20p on your behalf to Macmillan Cancer Support\*\*

**MACMILLAN  
CANCER SUPPORT**

Adults need around 2000 kcal a day

V - Vegetarian VE Vegan - All cash and credit/debit card tips are paid in full to our team members.

**Terms & Conditions:** Ask a member of the team to view our allergen information. Please advise the team of any dietary requirements before ordering. (V) Suitable for Vegetarians. (VE) Suitable for Vegans. Please note that we do not operate a dedicated vegetarian/vegan kitchen area. \*Fish, poultry and shellfish dishes may contain bones and/or shell. \*All stated weights are approximate before cooking. Our dishes are prepared in kitchens where nuts and gluten are present as well as other allergens; we cannot guarantee that any food item is completely free from traces of allergens, due to the risk of unexpected cross contamination. We do not include 'may contain' information. Our menu descriptions do not list all ingredients. Dishes may contain alcohol. Calorie counts are correct at the time of printing. This information has been provided to allow you to make an informed choice when dining with us. \*\* for every Honeycomb & Brownie Sundae and Scampi & Chips sold, 20p plus VAT will be paid to Macmillan Cancer Support\*\* a registered charity in England and Wales (261017), in Scotland (SC039907) and in the Isle of Man (604) also operating in Northern Ireland. \*\*Paid to Macmillan Cancer Support Trading Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Macmillan Cancer Support to which it gives all of its taxable profits. To ensure our customers have choice, temporary product substitutions may be required which can affect the calorie content listed for our dishes on the menu.

**NO-GLUTEN  
CONTAINING MENU**